Wema Bank Plc – Scheme Document Page 45

8. APPENDIX II: PROFORMA SHAREHOLDING OF WEMA BANK PLC.

8.1. Issued and Paid-Up Share Capital

The authorised share capital of Wema Bank is N30,000,000,000 (Thirty Billion Naira Only)
consisting of 60,000,000,000 (Sixty Billion) Ordinary Shares of 50 kobo each. The

Company’s issued and fully paid-up share capital is N19,267,233,041 (Nineteen Billion,
Two Hundred and Sixty-Seven Million, Two Hundred and Thirty-Three Thousand and
Forty-One only) comprising of 38,574,466,082 (Thirty-Eight Billion, Five Hundred and
Seventy-Four Million, Four Hundred and Sixty-Six Thousand and Eighty-Two) ordinary
shares of N0.50K (Fifty Kobo).

8.2. Proforma Statement of Shareholding

The Existing Shareholders shall surrender the Relinquished Shares in accordance with a
Relinquishment Ratio of 3:2 wherein Existing Shareholders will relinquish two (2) ordinary
shares for every three (3) ordinary shares currently held in the Bank while one (1)
ordinary share out of every three (3) ordinary shares held will be retained.

 Pre–Share Reconstruction Post-Share Reconstruction

Shareholders Units of Shares % Holding Units of Shares % Holding

Odu’a Investment Company 2,524,520,608 6.54%  841,506,869  6.54%

Petrotrab Limited 3,295,880,000 8.54%  1,098,626,667  8.54%

SW8 Investment Limited 5,745,816,867 14.90%  1,915,272,289  14.90%

Neemtree Limited 10,835,506,943 28.09%  3,611,835,648  28.09%

Others,
(With below 5% individual
holding)

16,172,741,663 41.93% 5,390,913,888 41.93%

Total 38,574,466,082 100.00% 12,858,155,360 100.00%

Wema Bank Plc – Scheme Document Page 46

9. APPENDIX III: STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION.

9.1. Responsibility Statement

The Directors of Wema Bank Plc. have supplied the information contained in this

Document in relation to the Bank.

The Directors of Wema Bank have taken all reasonable care to ensure that the facts
stated, and opinions expressed in this Document with regard to Wema Bank are accurate
and hereby confirm, having made all reasonable enquiries, that to the best of their
knowledge and belief as at the date of this Scheme, no material facts concerning the Bank